
           SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 
Tal.- Rahata, Dist.- Ahmednagar (MS) - 423109. 
Tel: (02423) 258899, 258901, 258903, Fax: 258870.  
E-mail: construction@sai.org.in, Website: www.sai.org.in. 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS (2ND CALL) 
Item rate e-tenders are invited from reputed and experienced contractors fulfilling the prescribed 
minimum qualifying criteria for the following work. 

1) Name of Work: Tender for proposed Renovation Work of Sevadham 

Building in City Survey No 119 of Shri Saibaba Sansthan 

Trust,at Shirdi. 

2) Estimated Cost: Item Rate 

3) Cost of blank tender: Rs.590/- online payment through NEFT/ RTGS. 

4) Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.32,300/- online payment through NEFT/RTGS. 

TENDER SCHEDULE 
Sr. No. Activity Date & Time 

1) Tender publishing date:  13 /03/2018 at 10:00 Hrs. 
2) Tender document download start date:   14/03 2018 from 11:00 Hrs. 

3) Tender document download end date:   26/03/2018 upto 17:00 Hrs. 

4) Bid submission start date:   14 03 2018from 12:00 Hrs. 

5) Bid submission closing date:   26 /03 /2018 upto 17:00 Hrs. 

6) Bid opening date (Technical):   28/03 /2018 at 11:00 Hrs.  
   (If possible). 

7) Bid opening date (Commercial):   31/03 /2018 at 11:00 Hrs.  
(If possible). 

8) E-tender document, terms & conditions are available on www.mahatenders.gov.in. 

9) The details of the documents to be submitted through technical bid are mentioned 
in the tender document. All such documents should be duly attested, scanned and 
uploaded along with the e-tender. 

Please refer our website: www.sai.org.in for Minimum Qualifying Criteria. Shri Saibaba Sansthan 
Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons 
therefor.                                          

 
 

(Smt. Rubal Agarwal, IAS) 
Chief Executive Officer, 

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi. 

 


